-

3 » L]

jLLi
%
\:. g SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
8 COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
% | FROM: Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency SUBMITTAL DATE:
©9 August 28, 2013
§ SUBJECT: Mesa Verde Blythe Airport Water System Improvements — Retention Reduction and Change
8 Order No. 3

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve a reduction of the contract retention in the amount of $218,000 for Speiss Construction
Company, Inc., for the Mesa Verde Water Treatment Plant Project in Mesa Verde; and

FORM APPRCVED COUNTY COUNSEL

2. Approve and authorize the Chairman of the Board to execute Change Order No. 3 for the Mesa
Verde Blythe Airport Water System Improvement Project in the amount of $356,000.

BACKGROUND: (Commences on Page 2)

D BY.CIP Christopher Hans
Chief Deputy CEO

>
%)
c
o
o
<
>t
€
o
1=
a
Lo

<
o
Ww
-
[0]
R3]
b =
O
(]
>
2
=3
Q
(]
>
i
P
C
3
(o]
o
b
[
[
8
@
[7)]
[72]
<

2

)]

(]

L

E Christopher Hans

Q

Q

ul Current F.Y. Totai Cost: $0 In Current Year Budget: Yes

z F|N€:19AAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
53 Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2013/14
g (;1)) COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD AGENDA: No '
= % SOURCE OF FUNDS: Riverside County RDA Funds — Held by City of Blythe Positions To Be 0

\\ ‘."é ] Deleted Per A-30
i Requires 4/5 Vote| [ 1
ES C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPRO% A)

County Executive Office Signature rge A. J

] Policy
X Policy

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

] Consent
[] Consent

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried,

§ g IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.
{32 g des: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Stone and Benoit
& o ays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: Ashley Clerk of t P rd

i ;”Qatel;é .September 10, 2013 By:

S oxerd LIRBAGEDA, CIP Deputy

TR ey gy _L A

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 4.1 of 10/05/10; 4.1 of 7/27/10 District: 4/4 Agenda Numberq — l

ATTAOLIRZENTC EI FD) EDA-001a-F1-Departmental Concurrenc

Form 11 {Rev 06/2003)



Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

Mesa Verde Blythe Airport Water System Improvements — Retention Reduction and Change
Order No. 3 :

August 28, 2013

Page 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION: (Continued)

3. Find that the additional work is due to unforeseen conditions, could not have been included
in the original bid, and is integral to the project; bidding out the additional work would not
produce an advantage and would cause the project to incur additional costs due to delay.

BACKGROUND:

On February 26, 2002, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 2002-77 (item 3.5) which
approved an inter-jurisdictional agreement among the County of Riverside, the City of Blythe, and
the Blythe Redevelopment Agency. The City of Blythe’s Redevelopment Project Area No. 1 includes
territory throughout the City of Blythe as well as property located in the unincorporated area of the
county. Pursuant to Resolution No. 2002-52, adopted on January 29, 2002, the Board of
Supervisors designated the Blythe Redevelopment Agency to act as the lead agency for
redevelopment activity proposed for the County of Riverside portion of the City of Blythe's
redevelopment project area. '

Pursuant to the inter-jurisdictional agreement, the tax increment attributable to the county portion of
the City of Blythe's redevelopment project area (County Tax Increment) was distributed directly to
the City of Blythe Redevelopment Agency. The City of Blythe and the County of Riverside jointly
agreed upon capital projects for which the County Tax Increment would be used. '

The Board of Directors of the Redevelopment Agency executed the construction contracts and
related documents for redevelopment projects funded by the County Tax Increment. On October 5,
2010, the Board of Directors of the Redevelopment Agency (RDA) for the County of Riverside
approved the award of the construction contract to Speiss Construction Company, Inc. (Speiss), for
the Mesa Verde Blythe Airport Water System Improvements project (Project).

In addition to the retention release, Change Order No. 3 in the amount of $356,000 is being
submitted for approval. Change Order No. 3 addresses unforeseen conditions which impacted the
completion of the project such as storm damage to the treatment ponds and media solidification in
the treatment vessel.

Speiss has completed 95% of the contract work and satisfactory progress has been made. The
Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency for the County of Riverside recommends the
contract retention be reduced by an additional $218,000. This additional retention will allow Speiss
to pay off subcontractors that have completed 100% of their contract work satisfactorily.

The project is listed on the City of Blythe Successor Agency Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule (ROPS), as Blythe holds the funds and pays all invoices related to the Project. The City’s
Successor Agency has retained 5% of all progress payments to Speiss through the term of this
project.

(Continued)

EDA-001a-F11
Form 11 {Rev 08/2010)



4 1

Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency ‘
Mesa Verde Blythe Airport Water System Improvements — Retention Reduction and Change
Order No. 3

August 28, 2013

Page 3

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

This Board action will allow the City of Blythe to disburse the funds for the retention and the
referenced change. The cost of Change Order No. 3 is accounted for in the approved project
budget, therefore a budget adjustment is not required.

Attachment:

Change Order No. 3 - Speiss Construction Company, Inc.
Attachment A - City of Blythe's ROPS

RF:LB:TM:CW-AER:tv 12065 £ED14020016 .
S\RDACOM\FORMS 11\IN PROCESS\12065-ED1402001612-Mesa Verde Blythe Airpor Water Syst Impr Proj-Ret Reduc & Change
Order 3_091013.doc



ATTEST:
KEG

ARPERIHEM lerk

SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

DRAFT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

Date: 7/24/2013

Project Name: Mesa Verde Blythe Airport WTP--Spec D

To Contractor: PeopleSoft Project No: ED 1402001612
Spiess Construction
1110 E. Clark, Suite U-2 Distribution:
Santa Maria, CA 93457 {1) Project Manager {4) Construction Manager.
‘ {2) Contractor (6) Inspector
(3) Fiscal {6} ArchitecEngineor
You are directed to make the following changes. Changes shall include labor, material and equipment; each item to include all charges or
indirect arising out of this work: SRR
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE AEASON FOR CHANGE ORDER COR# TYPE AMOUNT
1) Treatmen! Vessel Media Solidification issue Unforeseen Congditions . 40 ~  ADD $150,000.00
2) Site Eroslon Repalrs . Unforeseen Conditions 40 . ADD $70,000.00
9 Additional Conlracor Costs and Charges __ Unforeseen Condilons . _ 40 ADD _ _ $19600000
Referto Spless CONo 3 daled 7-24-13and L
selerence lottor and package prepared by Webb SR
dated 7-17-13 which includes alf documentation. ~ -
TOTAL $356,000.00
The specifications, where pertinent, shall apply to these changes.
This Change Order provides for a time extension of 18D calendar days
Oiiginal Contract Duration {catendar days): 325 .
Prior Authorized Time Extension (calendar days). 73
Revised Construction Duration (calendar days): 398
Original Contract Completion Date: 10/6/2011
Revised Contract Completion Dgte: 12118/2011

NOTE:
indicated per Change Order Guidelines.

This change order is not effective until ALL signatures below are oblained, and il applicable, signature authority approval by Form 11 as

The undersigned contractor has given careful conslderation 1o the change proposed, including its effect on other work already contracted
for, and hereby agrees, If this change order Is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be
noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment for all costs related in any way
thereto the prices

shown above. CgMtractor expressly waives any coniract right to pursue any further claim related to this change order
rk, .
- ,
a.
L) el
O Contractor {Signature) Date - Original Contract $ 5,468,700.00
. Prior Authorized wo [Jomuwr 301,057.69_
S A. Ard Total Contract Prior to this Change $ 5,760,757.60
Cont 's Printed
! Authorized Changes on this Change Order: $ 356,000.00
J , Benoll, Cl n Date
rd of Supervisefs (Signalure) Amount of Contract Authorized
Including this Change Order $ 6,125.757.69
John J. Benoit .
Chairman, Board of Supervisors
Printgd Name
Pursuant to: [J M.0.andDate
3)

Engineer (Signature)

David M. Algranti, P.E.
Enginger's Printed Name

4
Project Manager {Signaiure)

David M. Algranti, P.E,
Project Manager's Printed Nama

FORM APPROVED COUNTY CUUNSE:

BY

MARSHAL VIETOR ATE

Successor Agency Change Order Form - Revised 07-08-13

sgp 10208 Lol




L0 | efed

000'GSY 00°000°GS¥ 00°000269 |00°000C69 | L'ON Baly Rifi5e] 1onpoid ‘0D €102/08/9 0100 Kifiioe s poid JoyeM opieA ESSN[Fe
yafoid J8lepn onsiuo)|  uononasuo)
ssaldg
- 000 000 000 L'ON ealy 108l0id JejBAA ssjeossy| Z10Z/1eCh 60-058 ‘lodd|e2
’ psloid |/ seoineg Bunseuibul] qqem v Hedly “Aosdw) 'sAg seje Hodily apfig
. / feuolssajoid
feloL By0 ] dildy | eouemoly | oouejeg speedold | JHIN €1-C10T UGHEDIq0 ealy adoog ooled areq sjeq uopnoexy uonebiiqo 19eq / sweN joafoid] # wey
YIUOW-XIS uipy aAlesey puog Jea [eosld Joigeq jeloid pefoiduogdusseq uopeule L JuaweeIby
puung Buipuesino Jusweaiby 1 penuod
eng [ejoL fejol /10BAU0D
80In0g buipunz
£102 ‘0¢ sunr ybnotys £10Z ‘) Aenuer
(1 Sdoy) IINAIHOS INIFWAVd NOILLYDITEO0 AIZINDODT
Z10Z '0€ 1snbny  :ajeq Jeroiddy pieog jubisiano SPIBIBAY, :Ajunon

WV, JUsWIYOERY

Fouoby 1085800hS eigAg -Aousby J0sse00Nng Jo aleN




